
BOARD OF SELECTMEN REQUESTED BUDGET  

MUNICIPAL BUDGET--General Government

FISCAL 2026/2027
 

2025/2026 2026/2027 2026/2027
2022/2023 2023/2024 2024/2025 APPROVED DEPARTMENT SELECTMEN
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET REQUEST REQUEST

Finance
001-4150-0000-000 / 110.00 Salaries 293,965                     292,205                     281,190                     324,777                     361,675                     
001-4150-0000-000 / 610.00 Materials & Supplies 5,827                         3,819                         6,849                         5,000                         6,600                         

total 299,792                     296,024                     288,038                     329,777                     368,275                     -                                
Budget to Budget Change (3,769)                       (7,985)                       41,739                       38,498                       (368,275)                   

-1.26% -2.70% 14.49% 11.67% -100.00%

Salaries - salaries and wages for the staff of  8

Materials & Supplies - checks (payroll and accounts payable), W-2's and 1099's, 
     revenue collection reports, professional publications, subscriptions, memberships and dues, 
     computer/printer supplies, general office supplies, continuing education and training for staff 

NOTE: Reflects 45% allocation to the Board of Education, adjusted down from 50% in prior years.

 



Year FY26 FY27 FY27 Impact
BOE Allocation 50% 50% 45%
Salaries $649,554.00 $657,590.91 $657,590.91
Materials & Supplies $10,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
Total $659,554.00 $669,590.91 $669,590.91
Salaries $324,777.00 $328,795.45 $361,675.00 $32,879.55
Materials & Supplies $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,600.00 $600.00
Total $329,777.00 $334,795.45 $368,275.00 $33,479.55

Town

Shared Services Agreement
Impact of 50% to 45% BOE Allocation Adjustment

Net zero impact for taxpayers – only shifts 
costs from BOE to Town expenditure budget.



DEPARTMENT

PREPARED BY

DATE

Please provide an explanation/description and dollar amount for those items used by your
department that are carried in the Business Machines budget.  If you do not make a request for 
funding, no funds will be provided.  We will track your request to actual costs throughout the
next fiscal year.  Please indicate the amount of and the reason for any increases from
the current year's request.

AMOUNT EXPLANATION

BUSINESS MACHINES   

Software Maintenance 16,000.00$          eFinancePlus

Hardware Maintenance

Other 3,600.00$            New Shredder ($3,600)

FISCAL 2026/2027 BUDGET REQUEST

BUSINESS MACHINES

Finance Department

Adam Lawrence

11/24/2025



DEPARTMENT

PREPARED BY

AMOUNT EXPLANATION

REQUESTS - 2026/2027
Furniture 3,200.00$      Small conference table w/chairs
Computers
Printers
Vehicles
Other 2,000.00$      

REQUESTS - 2027/2028
Furniture
Computers
Printers
Vehicles
Other 2,000.00$      

REQUESTS - 2028/2029
Furniture
Computers  
Printers  
Vehicles
Other 2,000.00$      

REQUESTS - 2029/2030
Furniture
Computers  
Printers  
Vehicles
Other 2,000.00$      
Other

REQUESTS - 2030/2031
Furniture
Computers
Printers
Vehicles
Other 2,000.00$      eFP Upgrade (every 5 years)

 
eFP Upgrade (every 5 years)

 
 
 
eFP Upgrade (every 5 years)

eFP Upgrade (every 5 years)

eFP Upgrade (every 5 years)

 

5-YEAR CAPITAL PLAN

Finance Department 

Adam Lawrence


